JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG
January 30,2007 Hearing Room B
6:30 P.M. Tapes 7-8
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson Co-Chair
Rep. Bill Garrard Vice-Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Kurt Schrader

Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURE OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting

Continuation of Testimony by Ballot Measure 37
Stakeholder Groups

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TA 004 Co-Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 6:36

INVITED TESTIMONY BY BALLOT MEASURE 37 STAKEHOLDER GROUPS —
INFORMATIONAL MEETING

022 Co-Chair Macpherson
023 Co-Chair Prozanski
030 Lynn Peterson, Clackamas County Commissioner (EXHIBITS

A, B), Jennifer Hughes, Senior Planner, Clackamas County
(EXHIBITS C, D), Dan Olson Washington County Counsel

(EXHIBIT E)
121 Hughes
180 Olson
TA 212 Co-Chair Prozanski
213 Olson
TA 351 Peterson
389 Co-Chair Prozanski
391 Sen. Johnson
400 Peterson
405 Sen. Johnson

453 Olson



8A

8A

7B

024
029
034
040
043
045
047
048
051
062
064
072
075
081
090
098
114
115
118
120
137
150
157
159
173
182
189
201
203
231
243
260
276
277
295
302
402
405
413
422
436
032
048
049
052
058
064
080
089

Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
Peterson

Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
Peterson

Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
Olson

Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
Sen. Beyer

Hughes

Sen. Beyer

Olson

Sen. Beyer

Olson

Co-Chair Macpherson
Rep. Clem

Peterson

Rep. Clem

Peterson

Rep. Clem

Hughes

Sen. Schrader

Peterson

Sen. Schrader

Peterson

Sen. Schrader

Rep. Smith

Hughes

Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
Peterson

Olson

Sen. Johnson

Peterson

Sen. Schrader

Hughes

Co-Chair Prozanski
Jason Lett, Oregon Winegrowers Association, (EXHIBIT F)
Co-Chair Prozanski

Rep. Clem

Lett

Rep. Clem

Lett

Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
Rep. Garrard

Lett

Rep. Garrard

Lett

Sen. Beyer

Co-Chair Prozanski

Jeff Stone, Association of Nurseries, (EXHIBIT G)



172
177
187
189
198
206
222
228
229
240
257
261
272
285
303
305

8B 016
021

025
031
8B 039
068
070
097
119
123
135
176
179
180

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Co-Chair Macpherson

Stone

Sen. Beyer

Stone

Sen. Beyer

Stone

Sen. Johnson

Stone

Sen. Johnson

Stone

Sen. Johnson

Stone

Rep. Clem

Stone

Co-Chair Prozanski

Harlan E. Levy, Director of Government Affairs, Oregon
Association of Realtors (EXHIBIT H)

Co-Chair Prozanski

Dan Eisenbeis, Legislative Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon,
Ross Day, Director of Legal Affairs, Oregonians in Action
Sen. Schrader

Eisenbeis

Day

Co-Chair Prozanski

Day

Eisenbeis

Day

Co-Chair Prozanski

Day

Co-Chair Prozanski

Co-Chair Macpherson

Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns meeting at 8:15 pm
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Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Lynn Peterson, 4 pp
Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Clackamas County Map, Lynn Peterson, 1 p
Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Example Measure 37 Claim and Staff
Report, Jennifer Hughes, 11 pp

Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Measure 37 Application and Supplemental
Information, Jennifer Hughes, 6 pp

Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Letter From Washington County
Commissioners, Dan Olson, 2 pp

Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Jason Lett, 2 pp
Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Jeff Stone, 2pp
Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Harlan E. Levy, 2 pp



