JOINT COMMITTEE ON LAND USE FAIRNESS

TAPE LOG

January 30, 2007 Hearing Room B 6:30 P.M. Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Co-Chair

Rep. Greg Macpherson Co-Chair Rep. Bill Garrard Vice-Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer Sen. Betsy Johnson Sen. Kurt Schrader Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURE OR ISSUES HEARD: Informational Meeting

Continuation of Testimony by Ballot Measure 37

Stakeholder Groups

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A	004	Co-Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 6:36

INVITED TESTIMONY BY BALLOT MEASURE 37 STAKEHOLDER GROUPS – INFORMATIONAL MEETING

THUNAL MILETING	
022	Co-Chair Macpherson
023	Co-Chair Prozanski
030	Lynn Peterson, Clackamas County Commissioner (EXHIBITS A, B), Jennifer Hughes, Senior Planner, Clackamas County (EXHIBITS C, D), Dan Olson Washington County Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
121	Hughes
180	Olson
212	Co-Chair Prozanski
213	Olson
351	Peterson
389	Co-Chair Prozanski
391	Sen. Johnson
400	Peterson
405	Sen. Johnson
453	Olson
	022 023 030 121 180 212 213 351 389 391 400 405

0.4	0.2.4	D. G. LYI' GL'
8A	024	Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
	029	Peterson C. L. Vic. Cl. :
	034	Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
	040	Peterson
	043	Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
	045	Olson
	047	Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
	048	Sen. Beyer
	051	Hughes
	062	Sen. Beyer
	064	Olson
	072	Sen. Beyer
	075	Olson
	081	Co-Chair Macpherson
	090	Rep. Clem
	098	Peterson
	114	Rep. Clem
	115	Peterson
	118	Rep. Clem
	120	Hughes
	137	Sen. Schrader
	150	Peterson
	157	Sen. Schrader
	159	Peterson
	173	Sen. Schrader
	182	Rep. Smith
	189	Hughes
	201	Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
	203	Peterson
	231	Olson
	243	Sen. Johnson
	260	Peterson
8A	276	Sen. Schrader
	277	Hughes
	295	Co-Chair Prozanski
	302	Jason Lett, Oregon Winegrowers Association, (EXHIBIT F)
	402	Co-Chair Prozanski
	405	Rep. Clem
	413	Lett
	422	Rep. Clem
	436	Lett
7B	032	Rep. Garrard, Vice-Chair
	048	Rep. Garrard
	049	Lett
	052	Rep. Garrard
	058	Lett
	064	Sen. Beyer
	080	Co-Chair Prozanski
	089	Jeff Stone, Association of Nurseries, (EXHIBIT G)

	172	Co-Chair Macpherson
	177	Stone
	187	Sen. Beyer
	189	Stone
	198	Sen. Beyer
	206	Stone
	222	Sen. Johnson
	228	Stone
	229	Sen. Johnson
	240	Stone
	257	Sen. Johnson
	261	Stone
	272	Rep. Clem
	285	Stone
	303	Co-Chair Prozanski
	305	Harlan E. Levy, Director of Government Affairs, Oregon Association of Realtors (EXHIBIT H)
8B	016	Co-Chair Prozanski
	021	Dan Eisenbeis, Legislative Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon, Ross Day, Director of Legal Affairs, Oregonians in Action
	025	Sen. Schrader
	031	Eisenbeis
8B	039	Day
	068	Co-Chair Prozanski
	070	Day
	097	Eisenbeis
	119	Day
	123	Co-Chair Prozanski
	135	Day
	176	Co-Chair Prozanski
	179	Co-Chair Macpherson
	180	Co-Chair Prozanski adjourns meeting at 8:15 pm

- A. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Lynn Peterson, 4 pp
- B. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Clackamas County Map, Lynn Peterson, 1 p
- C. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Example Measure 37 Claim and Staff Report, Jennifer Hughes, 11 pp
- D. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Measure 37 Application and Supplemental Information, Jennifer Hughes, 6 pp
- E. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Letter From Washington County Commissioners, Dan Olson, 2 pp
- F. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Jason Lett, 2 pp
- G. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Jeff Stone, 2pp
- H. Testimony by Measure 37 Stakeholder Groups, Witness Testimony, Harlan E. Levy, 2 pp